CH \$365.00 48381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM588691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC		07/27/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMF SOFTWARE, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Washington Ave. S	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4838197	BUSHEL
Registration Number:	3629393	COMPOSER
Registration Number:	3629382	COMPOSER
Registration Number:	5231812	JAMF
Registration Number:	3629375	JAMF
Registration Number:	3530000	JAMF
Registration Number:	3530064	JAMF
Registration Number:	5222617	JAMF
Registration Number:	3621465	JAMF
Registration Number:	4974359	RELO
Registration Number:	5500297	JAMF
Registration Number:	5538133	JAMF
Registration Number:	5500304	JAMF
Registration Number:	5500305	JAMF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007008 FRAME: 0777

900560989

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: ATTN: HAYLEY SMITH
601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44523-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=JAMF - Release of Trademark Security Agt July 27#page1.tif source=JAMF - Release of Trademark Security Agt July 27#page2.tif source=JAMF - Release of Trademark Security Agt July 27#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 27, 2020, is made by **GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of **JAMF SOFTWARE**, **LLC**, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Pledgor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings given to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Pledgor, the Collateral Agent, and certain other parties entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2017 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 13, 2017 in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2017, in its records at Reel/Frame 6204/0680;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all of the Secured Obligations, a first priority Lien on and a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the following (but excluding any "intent to use" Trademark application for which a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use, as applicable, has not been filed and accepted with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other Excluded Property): all Trademarks, including, without limitation, the United States registered Trademarks and applications for Trademark registration listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with any and all (i) rights and privileges arising under applicable Legal Requirements with respect to the use or ownership of any of the foregoing, (ii) goodwill associated therewith, (iii) continuations, extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto, and (iv) Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor desires the Collateral Agent to release its Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases its Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby re-assigns to the Pledgor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Pledgor (and any successor to the Pledgor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC

Name: Robert G. Tuchscherer Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE 1}}$

Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BUSHEL	86/452,357	11/12/2014	4,838,197	10/20/2015
COMPOSER	77/301,369	10/11/2007	3,629,393	06/02/2009
COMPOSER & Design (Color)	77/294,114	10/02/2007	3,629,382	06/02/2009
JAMF	87/222,883	11/01/2016	5,231,812	06/27/2017
JAMF	77/287,837	09/25/2007	3,629,375	06/02/2009
JAMF	77/297,195	10/05/2007	3,530,000	11/11/2008
JAMF	77/308,798	10/19/2007	3,530,064	11/11/2008
JAMF & Design	87/226,538	11/04/2016	5,222,617	06/13/2017
JAMF	77/287,830	09/25/2007	3,621,465	05/19/2009
RELO	86/549,824	03/02/2015	4,974,359	06/07/2016
JAMF	87/222,880	11/01/2016	5,500,297	06/26/2018
JAMF	87/222,884	11/01/2016	5,538,133	08/14/2018
JAMF & Design	87/226,536	11/04/2016	5,500,304	06/26/2018
JAMF & Design	87/226,540	11/04/2016	5,500,305	06/26/2018

RECORDED: 07/27/2020